

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 301 OF 2008

BHAJJU @ KARAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master

Books referred:

2006(12) SCC 73	para 11	onwards
1976(2) SCR 764	at page	767
2004(12)SCC 229	para 38	& 39
2002(4) SCC 208	at page	212
2006(9) SCC 549	para 16	& 19
2008(2) SCC 516	para 27	onwards